Dated: 23/8/23

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 167

Certified that the existing building	ALPINE INTERNATIONAL SP. SEC. School (name of the
	DEN, BEHIND LUDHIANA MEDIWAYS HOSPITAL
	rised of basement(s) and
GROOND +2 FLOOPS	(upper floors) owned/occupied by
ALPINE INTERNATIONAL	L SR. SEC. SCHOOL
	(name of the Institution) have complied with the
Building safety requirements in accord	dance with National Building code Rules, and verified by
the officers concerned of .f.w.	D. BLR Deft (Name of Department/ Govt.)
on 12/06/2023 (date of	inspection) in the presence of
· Anchet Dla ()	inspection) in the presence of
Manager/Secretary or his representat	tive) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy
upto classesXII(X/	XII) with effect from 1/04/2923 for a period of
	ce with rule and subject to compliance of the specific
conditions as appended.	
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Issued on	12023 at Ludhiana by
* Strike out whichever is not applicable	
	Que de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la
	Signature with Seal : ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ:3 ੈ
	Name: Sehapped sight ona gal
	Designation: 5.D.O. 2udlio-a.
	Name & Address of Department/ Office: PW.D Blk Ludkiane
(Assistant Engineer	& above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only

^{*} The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

PROFORMA FOR THE SAFETY OF SCHOOL BUILDING PART-1 (To be filled by the Head of School/Institution

1	Name of the School	ALPINE INJ. SR. SEC. SCH
2.	Location	Roma Garden FzR.Rd., LUD
3.	Plot Area	
4.	Plinth Area	12402 SQ. FT.
5.	Number of the Stories	THREE
6.	Year of construction of the Building	positihkat yang man inddition
7.	If the building has been construction the provision of the qualified engineer, the following details may be given:-	artise are July bolytigh to an authorized plats for a sensinger
	a) Name of the Engineer with qualification002E	ER.B.S. RUPRA.
	b) Address of the Engineer	Rupcon Engineers 4/1 Floor
libra de	c) Set of structural drawing used in the construction. If available.	Details
	d) Name and address of Architect with qualification.	AR. ARADHNA KAKKAR
8.	Whether the building has been construction for the purpose of	
· N	a) School	Yes / No.
	b) Residential purpose and covered for use as a school.	Yes / No.
9.	Materials used for roofs.	
900	a)RCC Slab.	Yes / No.
eat	b) R.S. Joists and battens.	Yes / No.
	c) Wooden joists and battens	Yes / No.
10.	Materials used for walls	
	a) Mud mortar	Yes / No.
	b) Cement mortar	Yes / No.
11.	Flooring:-	12.0.61
ÊM	a) Conglomerate	Yes / No.
	b) Tarrazo	Yes / No.
	c) Brick paving	Yes / No.
12.	A detailed drawing indicating dimensions of the rooms along with size and location of floors and windows (attached).	ENCLOSED.

SenogkInstitution.

PART II

(TO BE FILLED BY THE SDE OF PWD B&R DEPTT.)

SCHOOL SAFETY CERTIFICATE

- a) I have visited the above mentioned school on 2623 and have visually inspected it from all angle of safety and I find it fit for normal use as school building.
- b) In case any additional/alteration or expansion and modification to this building is to be carried out, the same be carried out under the supervision of a technically qualified engineer and this certificate may again be obtained after the completion from the undersigned.
- c) In case the building is affected by flood or if there is settlement of walls / foundations or safing of roofs etc. immediately inspection of the under signed be arranged to check the stability and safety of the building.
- d) This building can be safely occupied for normal use upto 3 13 2 4 (Indicate year upto which it can be used)

Sub Divisional Engineer
Sub Divisionab Divisor nocer
PWD 8 & R. Br. Ludhiana.

\ an

ਨੰਬਰ:-)5 0

ਮਿਤੀ:- 12/6/23

(1. Alpine International Senior Secondary School Ludhiana ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

2. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਨੰ. 1, ਲੋ.ਨਿ.ਵਿ., ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖ਼ਾ, ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

> Sub Divisional Engineer Construction Sub Division No.3, PWD 8 & R, Br. Luthiana